Government of Himachal Pradesh, Local Audit Department,

No.1-73/70-Fin(LA)Vol-7(part), dated the Shimla-171002,

2018

MAR 2018

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to promote Shri Shammi Kumar, Assistant Controller (Class-I-Gazetted) Local Audit Department, H.P. to the post of Deputy Controller (Class-I-Gazetted) in the pay band of Rs.15600-39100+6600 Grade Pay on regular basis with immediate effect.

Consequent upon the above promotion Shri Shammi Kumar, is posted in the Headquarter office of the Local Audit Department, Shimla-171009 against vacant post. He will exercise option for fixation of pay for the above post within the prescribed period.

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

(Gopal Sharma) IAS, Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No 1-73/70-Fin(LA)Vol-7(part), dated the Shimla-171002 Copy forwarded to -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-3, for information.
- 2 The Director, LAD-cum-Examiner, Local Fund Accounts H.P. Shimla-9 for information.
- 3 The Secretary, BBMB Madhya Marg, Sector-19-B, Chandigarh-160019 for information and necessary action.
- 4 The Chief Engineer, BBMB, Sundarnagar for information and necessary action.
- 5 Deputy Director Headquarter office Shimla-171009 for information.
- 6 Shri Shammi Kumar, Assistant Controller c/o.... for information and necessary action.
- 7 Shri Chaman Lal, Junior Auditor for uploading the above notification on the Rajpatra(e-Gazette).

Shimla-171002

8 Personal file of the officer concerned.

Li of

1. 2. 19

and their t

1546

Account Assistant-II for information and necessary action.

 $(\cdots, (a_{i}, a_{i})) \rightarrow (a_{i}, a_{i})$

11. 1 V.C.

法国で利用で制定権の

10 / Guard file.

9